Irene’s to 

347 for 

Kay’s walk  

Motion 2 – 

passed by 

declared 

majority; 

370 in 

favor to 54 

opposed  

2 11/2/2025 

Fire Station Renovation Design Costs:  

Select Board Chair Scott Triola moved that the Town appropriate the 

amount of $1,400,000 (One Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars) for 

the purpose of paying costs of architectural designs, engineering services, 

owner’s project management services, site testing, bid documents, and 

bidding support for the renovation of the town's fire station, said amount to 

be expended under the direction of the Select Board.